

Mohanpur Mushaila PMSy Road to
Zairbakash Nagay
Agg - 1253D 2023-24 Below - 0.514.
Shedule XLV Form No. 134.

Mohanpur

POS - 22.02.2024
DOC - 11.02.2025
DIVISION

MMSY (FWSFSH) - NDB

SUB-DIVISION

Shital Pasad Construction Pvt. Ltd.

Measurement Book

1483

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.
2nd Final Bill				
Name of work: - Construction				
of Road from Mughalpur				
Mughalpur Masry				
Road to Jai Prakash				
Nagar warden				
MNUSY (NAB)				
(ANESH)				
Name of contractor -				
Shital Prasad				
Construction Put				
A.P. Colony P.O.				
P.S. - Rampur Ganga				
Agreement No. - 12/SBP/2023-24				
Date of work start - 22/12/2024				
Date of completion - 21/02/2025				
Measurement				
(1) Construction of granular				
Sub-base by providing				
Coarse sand.				
(Butter mixed sand)				
Exposed in the				
710 x (4.05 + 5.17 + 0.5)				
- 1004.05				
7100.20 = 0.7047				

Continuation

Continuation

S	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					Providing M15 (P.C.C.
					1:2.5:5) as levelling
					Course in foundation
					Providing M15 (P.C.C.
					1:2.5:5) as levelling
					Course concrete for
					plain concrete --
					Citywide MP Page No. (9)
					27m N. - (5/31) = 4.06 m ²
					@ Rs 5563.15/m ² Rs 22576 =
(132)					Providing plaster for
					(14-26)
					Citywide MP Page No. (9)
					27m N. - (6/33) = 22.46 m ²
					@ Rs 5967.42/m ² Rs 163865 =
(7/31)					Providing and laying
					reinforced cement
					concrete pipe MP
					Page No. (10) Item No. (7/31)
					= 15.6 m @ Rs 3260.51/m Rs 48908 =
(9/c)					Construction of bridge
					and earthen shoulder
					Citywide MP Page No. (10) = 111.62 m ²
					Citywide MP Page No. (11) = 42.6 m ²
					153.6 m ²
					@ Rs 313.61/m ² Rs 48082 =

Continuation

Sch. XIV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9/7) Construction of sub-grade and earthen shoulder with 100 mm. material					
Qty of 100 mm. m.p. (21)					
Item No. (11) = 250.85 m ³					
@ Rs 313.00/m ³					Rs 78516 =
(19/8) Construction of sub-grade and earthen shoulder with 100 mm. material					
Qty of 100 mm. m.p. (17) = 78.0 m ³					
Qty of 100 mm. m.p. (17) = 260.44 m ³					
					358.44 m ³
					81022 =
@ Rs 226.04/m ³					Rs 58890 =
(14/9) Construction of granular Subbase of 100 mm. coarse grade material					
Qty of 100 mm. m.p. (17) = 2.7 m ³					
Qty of 100 mm. m.p. (17) = 145.5 m ³					
					Rs 148.5 m ³
(14/10) @ Rs 1933.78/m ³					Rs 287621 =

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(13/10) W.P.M. (Gondling) 3					
Providing laying					
spreading and compacting					
stone aggregate					
Qty wide H.B. Page (17) = 50.6 m ²					
Qty wide H.B. Page (18) = 1.01 m ²					
= 51.64 m ²					
@ Rs 3331.46/m ²					Rs 172037 =
(14/11) Prime coat.					
Providing and applying					
Prime coat with					
bitumen emulsion (SS-1)					
Qty wide H.B. Page (19)					
Item No. (2) = 688.50 m ²					
@ Rs 58.41/m ²					Rs 40215 =
14 (15/12) Tack coat. Providing					
and applying tack					
coat with bitumen					
emulsion (RS-1) =					
Qty wide H.B. Page (19)					
Item No. (4) = 688.50 m ²					
@ Rs 19.98/m ²					Rs 13756 =
(16/12) Providing and laying					
and rolling of close					
graded premix carpet					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Surfacing notes. no of 2mm stone					
Qty wide THB Page (19)					
Item No. (5)					688.50 m ²
@ Rs 225.00/m ²					Rs 154926=
(18/14) Construction of granular subbase by providing well graded material					
Qty wide THB Page (20)					
Item No. (6)					2.43 m ³
Qty wide THB Page (19)					146.24 m ³
					Rs 143.69 m ³
					e Rs 1933 781 m ³ Rs 287563=
(18/15) WBM Grading 3					
Providing laying spreading and compacting stone					
Qty wide THB Page (20)					
Item No. (7)					1.82 m ³
Qty wide Page (12)					109.65 m ³
					= 111.50 m ³
@ Rs 333 1.46 m ³					Rs 371458=
(18/16) Cement Concrete pavement construction of 100 reinforced					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
10 m ² of out expansion					
10 m ² and construction					
10 m ² m ² , p ₁₀ m ²					
Cement concrete					
Qty p ₁₀ m ² p ₁₀ m ² (21)					
Item No. (8) = 3.3 m ³					
Qty No. (12) = 234. m ³					
				237.5 m ³	
@ Rs 6665.31/m ³ Rs 1585756 =					
19					
(17) Hard shoulder					
Laying brick soling					
layer on prepared					
subgrade with					
brick masonry - -					
Qty No. (12) = 195. m ³					
@ Rs 49983/m ³ Rs 97467 =					
20					
13/18) Providing and					
laying of reinforced					
Cement concrete pipe					
duct 30 m ² m ²					
Qty No. (25), item 1. -					
(94) = 22.5 m ³					
@ Rs 1028.34/m ³ Rs 23138 =					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(22/13) Reinforced concrete boundary pillar					
Qty of 116 Pylons (22)					
Item No. (12) = 40 Nos.					
@ Rs 724. each Rs					28960 =
(23/20) Kms stone. Reinforced concrete Kilometer stone					
Qty of 116 Pylons (22)					
Item No. (13) = 2 Nos					
@ Rs 2578. each Rs					5157 =
(24/14) Reinforced concrete Kilometer stone					
Qty of 116 Pylons (22)					
Item No. (14) = 2 Nos					1515 =
@ Rs 753. each Rs					1515 =
(25/27) Providing and fixing of retroreflective traffic sign					
Qty of 116 Pylons (23)					
= 11 Nos @ Rs 4361.19 each Rs					47973 =

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(23/23) Providing & fixing of retro-reflective and Cautionary -					
Governmental					
Citywide THB Project (23)					
Item No. (16) = 6.0 Mts					
@ Rs 5767.65 each Rs					34606 =
26					
(23/24) Providing & fixing of retro-reflective and Cautionary mandating					
Citywide THB Project (23)					
Citywide THB Project (23)					
Item No. (17) = 2.0 Mts					
@ Rs 5623.65 each Rs					11249 =
28					
(23/25) Providing & fixing of retro-reflective and Cautionary -					
Governmental					
Citywide THB Project (23)					
Item No. (18) = 1.0 Mts					
@ Rs 10075.65 each Rs					10076 =
28					
(23/26) Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	2.5mm thick including polythene paper (2d)				
	Item No. (15) = 36.00 m ²				
	@ Rs 712.35/m ²				Rs 25641 =
(28/27)	Road marking with hot applied thermo plastic Compound - .m Concrete surface Qty Hdt HBP Page (24)				
	Item No. (20) = 78.00 m ²				
	@ Rs 744.78/m ²				Rs 58093 =
(29/28)	Planting of trees and their maintenance. Two years planting of trees by the road side.				
	Qty Hdt HBP Page (25)				
	Item No. (23) = 18.00 Nos				
	@ Rs 1288.76 each				Rs 23198 =
(30/29)	Pouring and fixing of typical HMA Interlocking Subbase				
	Qty Hdt HBTMP Page (24) = 1.00				
	Qty Hdt HBP Page No. (14) = 3.00				
	4.00				
	@ Rs 11148.00 each				Rs 44587 =

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(32/4) Primary five cuts including primary road & below all along the surface Qty with THB Page (24)					
Item No. (25) = 57.86 m ³					
@ Rs 136.30/m ³					Rs 7880 =
(32/4) Construction of embankment with approved material deposited at site (1000 m lead)					
Qty with THB Page (26)					
Item No. (26) = 123.43 m ³					
@ Rs 185.82/m ³					Rs 22939 =
(32/5) Construction of embankment with material obtained from borrow pits (1000 m lead)					
Qty with THB Page (26)					
Item No. (27) = 370.27 m ³					
@ Rs 258.63/m ³					Rs 95763 =
					Rs 3921402 =
Add 1% GST					(+) Rs 705852 =
Add 1% Labourer					(+) Rs 39214 =
Add 1% Material					(+) Rs 138655 =

c.o - Rs 4805123 =
Continuation

Continuation